floating interest rates of the debt and the proportion of financial instruments in foreign currencies are all
constant.

Cigniti Technologies Limited

212 to the power of AI

The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analyses:

	 The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market
risks. This is based on the financial assets and financial liabilities held as at March 31, 2024 and March 31,
2023.

C1.	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of change in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest
rates relates primarily to the Group’s working capital obligations with floating interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on
that portion of borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Group’s profit before tax is
affected through the impact on borrowings, as follows:

Change in basis points Effect on profit before tax

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

March 31, 2024
Indian Rupees 0.50% -0.50% 7.28 (7.28)
March 31, 2023
Indian Rupees 0.50% -0.50% 8.53 (8.53)

	 The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently
observable market environment.

C2.	Foreign currency risk
	 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because

of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange
rates relates primarily to the Group’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a
foreign currency).

	 The fluctuation in foreign currency exchange rates may have potential impact on the statement of profit